I

CRLEi )

NEEQ : 871396

BN B IR AT

CHANGZHOU POWER STATION AUXILIARYEQUIPMENTCO.,LTD

|7

FFEIRSTEE
2022




£ EERT

L1 AR FER TS R AR R S 400, AT 1A A B 48 R W S5 R0 S AR SR R AR,

Pt N2 B AC TR SR 52 55 T vt A 200 ) 13~ A AR o 43

1.2 ARHEHR, HH. SPEBEA R REAR S TR BIC . 3R P PRR e R,

TR AR SEE L R VAN 8 B AR AN T B I8 DUAT

NAMTTNALEN L FE S TAER ST NV S 2 TR B2 5T VR B AR RATE - 48 B4R 75 vh I 5%

A R SE ., #Ef. TR
L3 A e EF N 7 H AR ERER G NEF U
L4 RAPERREGREH T
15 RS o O I A S0 0 A 7 P O 5 2 R < e i e A T 5
VIER OAEH

AT JrEE
10 fi&y
W28 R A % #ﬁ?ﬁ(ﬁ £ 10 BERH £ 10
2022 46 H 17 H 2.00 0. 00 1.00\
it 2.00 0. 00 1.00
1.6 QRaABEARGTN
HHELSMLE4 iR
e R Huhik VLI st m i B AR P2 M & X XA 8 5
CENFT 0519-89856618
fEE 0519-89856618
=5 PR IR FE 1369049257@qq. com
oy F] P hE http://www. czcdf. cn
TR Huhik LA s BRI & X R 8 5
S B S ) 213164
N HEFE dmb@czcdf. cn
N ) B e 2R FE A IR AL 5 BT Y il www. bse. cn

BT QRAEFRFR

2.1 HREHAF EZWE A

A F) & T ARG A (1 Tl B B2 R G E G, 7] Ml IR 1T HLA RO T




K T ERE . RFTE SRS BRI EAR . ST R G EAR . BIHRAT LR (8%
HUEER S OO BOR ISE 4 0%, SRANH A R TAEPR S 35 R I I T I BAT AL = 28 R A= A I T TR
PN R A%, FEAFELE @5 RS =R PR A T, A
e ¥a4 TEBG AT A4

BMEREYIR, AFPIALF 652 B GLpRMILH 5 B, SERBRLH 45 BO. HAFEIER 3
Wi o mlEALHAE AT L TREERB A OB A TR, N R sk B E X
brdE (GB/T28270-2012) EELEE AL, VLI Bfr B AL JOETHRIT H AL 2 FHEAT I N
R R AU, AT A U R A e A A BRI Y RE R el — . AR
SEFERERIWER < JEAPRERIG S5 BUEAT IR AR R, A F DUE S B PR S O T
P55, WO T ZERIE A A IO

I, A E] AR R KA FOR AR

2.2 AFEEMEEE

Bz Jo
AR HAR R B 5% LL 451 %
ZErE it 354, 336, 323. 05 376, 222, 340. 31 -5. 82%
VA& T b A AR B 5 249, 505, 479. 02 253,213, 731. 96 ~1. 46%
A& T T 2 W AR AR i 44 4. 26 4.75 -10. 42%
F
B ARY (BEAF]D 29. 59% 32. 70% -
B iR e (I 29. 59% 32. 70% -
AR5 LR B 5% LL 451 %

AN 82, 662, 236. 46 101, 983, 479. 99 -18. 95%
VA& T b 2 R AR B R 6, 944, 525. 26 12, 289, 540. 06 —43. 49%
HE T B AR BRI IES 5, 748, 874. 56 10, 347, 279. 10 -
PR A A S R
GEE BN AR I A T R 22,111, 027. 87 4,872, 760. 47 353. 77%
IR S55 2 = I s 2% (AR A JE 2. 72% 5. 18% -
J& T b A E AR R
=9
BIAF 35344 BE P IS 2% CHKHE I 2. 26% 4. 36% -
J& T b AR AR NGRIESE
PRI RS S 103 R 50D
BEARFREE /B 0.12 0.21 ~43. 49%
PR ORI RS 2L 0.00 0. 00 -

2.3 WBRBALH



do F

O N O O = W

10

igrig i
IR ToBR A B 4
oy Hodp: BRAR. SEbReEhlA
AT = W5 et
% HH, BFE. B8
o i T
HIRE R A S5
HIRE
AL Hodr IR, SLhRiEmA
i HH, RE BE
#a B2 T
JSYiZS
B AR A

2.4 FRBSBULERIBARBRAT 48 AR L

MR 44
i

MK
%75
A4
S
AR
A
ZWH
FREAR
S
X%
KT
M T
MR A
MV
HilE
PRl
(AR
&=k
TERT
Je S HE

AR R

A IEEATN
EAAEN

A IEEATN
A IEEATN
A IEEATN
A IEEATN
A IEEATN
A AR A
EN

EASIEEAIN
U ASISEAIN

LELEST )
4

14,799, 174
4,760, 888

2,515, 558
2, 308, 209
2,108, 032
2,062, 232
1,821, 454
1, 248, 000

1,014, 917
964, 000

RS

1,479, 917
476, 089

251, 556
230, 821
213,533
208, 973
182, 145
124, 800

101, 492
96, 510

i

&
24, 332, 923

28,930, 968

14,799, 174
8, 122, 906

53, 263, 891

AR FE R
%

E.151%
45. 68%

54. 32%

27.78%
15. 25%

R

#

iv4=4
Bl%

16, 279, 091  27. 78%

5,236, 977

2,767,114
2,539, 030
2,321, 565
2,271,205
2,003, 599
1,372, 800

1, 116, 409
1, 060, 510

8.

DO o W o

94%

L 72%
. 33%
. 96%
. 88%
. 42%
. 34%

. 91%
. 81%

A3
25
15, 338, 389
4,069, 772
2, 236, 547

10, 012, 000
-2, 589, 855
-1, 413, 257

5, 326, 389

WIRFFH
RRE s
HE

12, 209, 319
0

2,075, 336
1,904, 273
0
0
1,502, 700
0

837, 307
0

LEDAN

IR
BE Et5il%
39,671,312 67.71%
4,069,772 6.95%
2,236,547  3.82%
18,918,968  32.29%
12,209,319 20. 84%
6,709,649 11.45%
58,590,280 -
2, 440
LiEVAN:s
LERS
s IR R
WkRFE K HHIF
e R sy ARG
g B3
e
B
4, 069, 772
5,236, 977
691, 778 0 0
634, 757 0 0
2, 321, 565 0 0
2,271, 205 0 0
500, 899 0 0
1, 372, 800 0 0
279, 102
1, 060, 510



=12 33,602,464 3,365,836 36,968,300 63.09% 18,528,935 18,439, 365 0
Hil 44 B AR IR A L2 AR Ui B -

WREIKFAEI L SKREME. KRR LW, 2 30%. TR EREE HARNBAREA G NBOLIE R &
fkAlle B EIRHEOLAN, 2RI+ 2 BRI A A ORI &R

2.5 HRRHIRIABEZHRH O
&M v AiEH

2.6 BRBAR. EREHAERL
B 20224E6 H30H , FEBUBAR . SEPRIEHI KT B A 71 27.78%I ety i MR & 4=

1l A 71 2.34% I B o

H A% A i AR S iR AR . LERIEHIA EMNH RS E EIMFE 2437 &
BHR/A S 8.94% & SFEHERE 27.78% HEEERDN (B BRI 5% 60.94%

BRETK) 5k 2.34%

EN BTN ARAE

2.7 FEERMKMIRBFEAERENL
D&M v A&

2.8 FFEEEPEREREMARD HRBSFMEBEFRL
O&EH v A&

EB=1 EEEMN

3.1 EEFIYLEA

[
3.2 HAhHIR

HIN ~EE
FETAFAE AR I HLRITT o B ARl B 3™ A A BRI 1% L O V&
FEBAFAE G A B N4 VRS ECE HACHT TE Vi OF

3.2.1. HEH. . HRERFPHS . BIFRESHER

&
=
S



BRI 3Z R PSS .
|
BFELZ R Fr=2e) 0 T A % RAERR
R E R I
(2017) H M T A o HEA IR 5 T AT 4T
ERT 10, 443, 218. 28 2.95%
g [ % | R "
2018468 =
R E R I
(2017) H M T A . HEA IR 5 T AT 4T
A 6, 059, 314. 10 1.71%
9 k@ TEE s | "
2018468 =
Mg mahgrs | s 14, 305, 856. 75 4. 04% | ERAT AR I EARIE S
. e | OH B .| D FRBNH AL
I TG n 14, 059, 348. 41 3. 97% s
Bt - - 44, 867, 737. 54 12. 67% -

B BUR 52 IR0 A B IS -
O] _BIR B RN 2 BRI A IE A S R R AR, A Xt A w] R AEANR R o



